

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21430/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 65656/2006

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25019 of 2010

Date: 01/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Choudhary, Adv. for

M/S. Legal Options, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these two Special Leave Petitions, service
appears to have been completed. Learned counsel has

appeared for the respondent No.2., the Greater New Okhla

Industrial Development Authority, and prays for time to

file its counter affidavits in both the matters.

Leave

is given to the respondents to file their respective

-2-

counter affidavits in both the Special Leave Petitions,

within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be

filed within two weeks thereafter.

Apart from the above, I.A. No.1/10 and I.A.

No.2/10, have been filed in these two separate Special

Leave Petitions by the Technology Park Ltd. Plot and Flat Allottees Association, for leave to intervene in these matters. Having regard to the fact that the Technology Park Ltd. Plot and Flat Allottees Association may ultimately be affected by any order passed in these matters, such prayer is allowed and leave is given to the applicant to intervene in the matter at the time of hearing. I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 are disposed of. The pendency of these proceedings will not prevent the parties from trying to sort out the matter amicably.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master