

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21430/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CMWP No.65656/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.25019 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)
S.L.P.(C) NOS.19932-19933 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Dube, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Adv.
for M/s. Legal Options

Mr. Ravindra Kumar
M/S. Legal Options

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

M/s. Legal Options

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Kabir S. Bose, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prateek Jalan, learned counsel appearing for the
intervenor, submits that pursuant to the orders passed by us

on 6th July, 2011 and 19th August, 2011, his clients had been called for a hearing by the Greater NOIDA Authorities, but through inadvertence, the petitioner had not been served with such notice. We are also informed that the matter has now been re-fixed for consideration on 7th October, 2011.

Accordingly, let this matter stand adjourned till 21st October, 2011, for further consideration.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of U.P., may take steps in the meantime, in keeping with the instructions received by him from the State of U.P.

The Greater NOIDA Authorities, as also the State of U.P., shall file separate affidavits on the next date, giving the current status of the matter under consideration.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar