

period of four weeks, for the parties to try and work out a settlement, as had been suggested earlier. While doing so, the parties shall abide by the suggestion contained in the orders dated 19th August, 2011, as well as 16th December, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar