

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21430/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CMWP No.65656/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.19932-19933 of 2011
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25019 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for directions, intervention and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
In SLP 21430/2010 & Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
25019/2010: Mr. S. Chakraborty,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh,Adv.
for M/s. Legal Options,Advs.

In SLP 19932-33/2011: Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.
For Greater NOIDA
Authority

For State of U.P.: Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

M/s. Technology Park Ltd. Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh,Adv.
for M/s. Legal Options,Advs.

Applicant(s) in I.A. No.2: Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Anand Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. KH. Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.4 of 2013 has been filed in S.L.P. (C) No.25019 of 2010, inter alia, for a direction upon the respondents to consider and dispose of the petitioner's proposal for amicable resolution of the disputes submitted on 12th January, 2012, in terms of the order passed by this Court on 16th December, 2011.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, and considering the relief prayed for, we are inclined to allow the same and, accordingly, we dispose of the interlocutory application by directing the respondents to consider and dispose of the petitioner's proposal, as indicated hereinabove, within a period of eight weeks from date.

Let these matters stand over for a period of ten weeks. The petitioner as well as the State of Uttar Pradesh and the Greater NOIDA Authority shall file separate status reports on the next date.

Let the matters be listed immediately after ten weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar