

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21430/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CMWP No.65656/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.19932-19933 of 2011  
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25019 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for directions, intervention and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 21430/2010 & Mr. Surendra Dube, Adv.  
25019/2010: Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
for M/s. Legal Options, Advs.

In SLP 19932-33/2011: Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
For Greater NOIDA Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.  
Authority

For State of U.P.: Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

M/s. Technology Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Park Ltd. Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
for M/s. Legal Options, Advs.

Applicant(s) in Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
I.A. No.2: Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Singh, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter stand over till the second week after the summer vacation.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, it appears that a further attempt is required to be made for coming to a final settlement in the matter. Accordingly, the parties agree to sit once again to try and arrive at a solution. If any solution is arrived at, the same may be reduced into writing and be placed before this Court on the next date.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar