

æREVISED  
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21430/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2010  
in CMWP No. 65656/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office  
report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 25019/2010  
(With appln. for intervention and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19932-19933/2011  
(With appln. for directions and intervention and Office Report)  
Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.  
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty,Adv.  
For M/s. Legal Options,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Ms. Shweta S.Parihar,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Gaggar,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Gaggar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

1

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.  
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty,Adv.  
For M/s. Legal Options,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks before a Bench of  
which one of us (Hon.R.K.Agrawal,J.)is not a member.  
Registry is directed to place the papers before  
Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice of India for passing  
appropriate orders.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala )

Court Master

2

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21430/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2010  
in CMWP No. 65656/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office  
report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 25019/2010  
(With appln. for intervention and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19932-19933/2011  
(With appln. for directions and intervention and Office Report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty,Adv.

For M/s. Legal Options,Advs.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Ms. Shweta S.Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Gaggar,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

3

Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty,Adv.

For M/s. Legal Options,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks before a Bench of which one of us (Hon.R.K.Agrawal,J.)is not a member.

Registry is directed to place the papers before Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice of India for passing appropriate orders.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala )

Court Master

4