

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR BANDELLA SANPADRAO RAJABABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THE
ST THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017

(IA No. 87960/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 19-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
M/S. Legal Options, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

M/S. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praveena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the applicant, we see no reason to grant the relief, as sought, in the Application (IA No. 87960/2022).

However, if the applicant has any other remedy available to him in accordance with law, liberty is granted to the applicant to avail the same before the appropriate forum.

Application (IA No. 87960/2022) seeking clarification/direction is accordingly, disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR