

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([RELEASED FROM PART-HEARD]

(IA NO.109020/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO.133423/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA NO.133429/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO.133430/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.182485/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO.182973/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO.189131/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA NO.189209/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4948/2017 (III-A)

(IA No. 6/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 211559/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017 (III-A)

(IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 211554/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 28-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AORMr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Ram Avtar Bansal, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Ms. Sana Parween, Adv.

Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Gupta, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi , AOR

Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We permit the applicants seeking impleadment to intervene in these matters.

We extend the time granted earlier to the parties to file a common compilation by a period of six weeks from today.

List the matters on 28th November, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)